04-13 AVI curve 1 upper limit  Factory setting 10.00V

Setting range 04-11～+10.00V

04-14 Corresponding setting of AVI curve 1 upper limit  Factory setting 100.0%

Setting range -100.0%～+300.0%

04-15 AVI1 filter time  Factory setting 0.10s

Setting range 0.00s～10.00s

The relationship between the above parameter analog input voltage and the setting value it represents.

When the analog input voltage exceeds the set range of the maximum input or minimum input, it will be calculated
as the maximum input or minimum input.

When the analog input is current input, 0mA～20mA current corresponds to 0V～5V Voltage.

In different applications, the meaning of the nominal value corresponding to 100.0% of the analog setting is
different. For details, please refer to the description of each application.

The following illustrations show two typical settings:

Figure 5-10 Correspondence relationship between analog input and set value

AVI1 input filter time: adjust the sensitivity of analog input. Properly increasing this value can enhance the
anti-interference of the analog quantity, but it will reduce the sensitivity of the analog input.

85

04-16 AVI curve 2 lower limit  Factory setting 1.00V

Setting range 0.00V～04-18

04-17 Corresponding setting of AVI curve 2 lower limit  Factory setting 0.0%

Setting range -100.0%～+100.0%

04-18 AVI curve 2 upper limit  Factory setting 5.00V

Setting range 04-16～+10.00V

04-19 Corresponding setting of AVI curve 2 upper limit  Factory setting 100.0%

Setting range -100.0%～+300.0%

04-20 AVI2/ACI filter time  Factory setting 0.10s

Setting range 0.00s～10.00s

For the method of setting AVI curve 2 function,please refer to the description of AVI curve 1.
Analog AVI2/ACI can support 0~10V or 0~20mA input.When AVI2/ACI selects 0~20mA input,the corresponding
Voltage of 20mA is 5V.

04-23 Panel potentiometer curve lower limit value  Factory setting 0.10V

Setting range -10.00V～04-25

04-24 Corresponding setting of panel potentiometer curve lower
limit value  Factory setting 0.0%

Setting range -100.0%～+100.0%

04-25 Panel potentiometer curve upper limit value  Factory setting 9.90V